BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
OMCS 0112 HPHL1013CO1 1111 8.3011.00 3 712
OMCS 0112 HNUR1211CC1 11111 9.3511.05 1 13 712
OMCS 0112 HEKG1113CO01 1111 12.0013.25 2 712
OMCS 0115 HCOR1200C01 1111 8.00 9.25 12 712
OMCS 0115 BOTH1120C01 11 8.00 9.25 1 3 712
OMCS 0115 BOTH1300C01 11 8.00 9.25 5 712
OMCS 0115 HCOR1211CO01 1111 9.3511.00 8 712
8 OMCS 0115 HNUR1211C01 111 9.3511.00 1 32 712
OMCS 0115 HCOR1601CO1 1111 13.3515.00 13 712
OMCS 0135 BOTH1230C01 1111 8.3010.00 5 822
OMCS 0135 OSYS1250C01 1111 8.3010.00 1 5 822
OMCS 0135 KYBD1010CO1 1111 10.1011.40 14 822
OMCS 0135 ACCT1500C01 1111 10.1012.05 1 2 822
OMCS 0135 BUSM1050C01 1111 10.1012.05 1 5 822
OMCS 0135 KYBD1200CO01 1111 10.1012.30 1 14 822
OMCS 0135 CSRV1000C01 1111 13.3015.00 19 822
8 OMCS 0135 BOTH1210C02 1111 13.3015.50 1 26 822
OMCS 0137 LEAD1003CO01 1111 8.00 9.30 21 546
OMCS 0137 LEAD1003C02 11 9.3511.00 17 546
OMCS 0137 BUSM1050C02 11 11.0013.00 1 546
OMCS 0137 LEAD1003CO5 11 12.00 13.30 7 546
OMCS 0140 HNUR1100C01 11111 8.00 9.25 50 1,223
OMCS 0140 HNUR2996C01 11 9.3511.00 5 1,223
OMCS 0140 HNUR1000C01 111 12.0013.25 43 1,223
OMCS 0141 HNUR1363C01 111 12.0013.25 22 1,223
OMCS 0141 HNUR1322C01 11 12.0013.25 15 1,223
OMCS 0141 HNUR1411C01 11111 13.3515.00 22 1,223
OMCS 0142 HNUR2128C01 1 1 8.0011.00 16 1,223
OMCS 0142 HNUR2722C01 1 1 12.0013.25 16 1,223
OMCS 0142 HNUR2522C01 1 1 13.3515.00 14 1,223
OMCS 0143 HNUR2138C01 1 1 8.0011.00 11 1,223
OMCS 0143 HNUR2712C01 1 1 12.0013.25 11 1,223
OMCS 0143 HNUR2812C01 1 1 13.3515.00 11 1,223
OMCT 0101 I[IET2991C01 1111 8.00 8.46 13 1,064
OMCT 0101 IIET2993CN1 1111 15.1517.00 13 1,064
OMCT 0110 I[IET2014C01 1111 10.30 15.00 9 989
OMCT 0110 I[IET2014C02 1111 10.3015.00 1 15 989
OMCT 0110 IIET2014CN1 1111 16.0020.30 14 989
OMCT 0112 IIET2034C01 1111 10.3014.15 18 951
4 8 OMCT 0112 IIET2043C02 1111 10.3015.45 1 31 951
4 8 OMCT 0112 IIET2053C02 1111 10.3015.45 1 32 951
4 8 OMCT 0112 IIET2063C02 1111 10.3015.45 1 9 951
OMCT 0112 IIET2043CN2 1111 16.30 20.00 19 951
8 OMCT 0112 I[IET2034CN1 1111 17.0021.00 1 19 951
OMCT 0114 WBLE2041C02 1111 7.30 8.45 2 890
OMCT 0114 WBLE2042C02 1111 9.0012.00 2 890
OMCT 0114 WBLE2043C02 1111 14.0017.00 1 890
OMCT 0119 LEAD1003C03 1111 8.00 9.30 23 1,277
OMCT 0119 WKSF1003C01 11 9.3511.05 23 1,277
OMCT 0119 WKSF1003C02 11 9.3511.05 1 4 1,277
OMCT 0119 LEAD1003C04 11 9.3511.05 14 1,277
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

NWLTC - NORTHWEST LA CAMPUS

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57 PARISH
PAGE NUM 2 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
OMCT 0119 WKSF1003C03 11 9.3511.05 1 25 1,277
OMCT 0119 IMMT1410C01 1111 10.3011.30 1 8 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 I1IET1022C01 1111 10.3014.00 1 35 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 I1IET1022C02 1111 10.3014.00 1 11 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 1IET1032C01 1111 10.3014.00 1 49 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 [IET1032C02 1111 10.3014.00 1 6 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 1IET1212C02 1111 10.3014.00 1 9 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 WKSF1003C04 11 13.351505 1 10 1,277
OMCT 0119 IIET1012C04 11 13.4515.15 4 1,277
OMCT 0119 LEADI1O03CN1 11 16.0019.00 26 1,277
OMCT 0119 LEADI1OO3CN2 11 16.0019.00 1 6 1,277
OMCT 0119 IIET1212CN1 1111 16.0021.00 1 14 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 [IET1022CN1 1111 17.0021.00 1 34 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 HIET1032CN1 1111 17.0021.00 1 37 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 WKSF1003CN1 11 19.1521.00 1 24 1,277
8 OMCT 0119 WKSF1003CN2 11 19.1521.00 1 7 1,277
4 OMCT 0123 IIET1253C02 1111 8.00 14.00 1,269
OMCT 0123 IIET1253C01 1111 10.3015.00 1 6 1,269
OMCT 0123 IIET1253CN1 1111 18.1520.45 15 1,269
OMCT 0132 IMFG1013C01 1111 7.30 9.30 1 3,642
OMCT 0132 IMFG1023C01 1111 8.0010.15 1 1 3,642
OMCT 0134 IMMT1120C01 1111 14.1515.00 6 1,945
OMCT 0136 IMFG1033C02 1111 8.00 10.15 1 606
OMCT 0136 IMFG1223CO01 1111 8.0010.15 1 1 606
OMCT 0136 IMFG1213CO01 1111 10.3012.45 1 606
OMCT 0136 IMFG1233C01 1111 10.3012.45 1 1 606
OMCT 0136 IMMT1330C01 1111 13.0015.15 6 606
OMCT 0136 IMMT1320C01 1111 14.0016.15 1 6 606
OMCT 0138 IIET1232C01 1111 7.30 9.45 10 606
OMCT 0138 I[IET1222C02 1111 8.0010.15 1 10 606
OMCT 0138 IMMT1411C01 1111 8.0010.15 1 9 606
4 8 OMCT 0138 I1IET1243C02 1111 10.0016.00 1 10 606
8 OMCT 0138 IIET1243C01 1111 10.3015.00 1 6 606
8 OMCT 0138 1IET1012C01 11 11.2013.40 1 25 606
OMCT 0138 IIET1012C03 11 11.2013.40 11 606
OMCT 0138 IMMT1311C01 1111 14.0015.30 5 606
OMCT 0138 IIET1012C02 11 14.1516.25 1 4 606
OMCT 0138 IIET1222CN1 1111 17.00 19.15 6 606
OMCT 0138 IIET1012CN1 11 17.0020.45 1 24 606
8 OMCT 0138 IIET1243CN1 1111 18.1520.45 1 12 606
8 OMCT 0138 1IET1232CN1 1111 18.3020.45 1 9 606
OMCT 0140 WELD2991C02 1111 8.00 10.00 1 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD2993C0O1 1111 8.0010.00 1 1 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD1411C01 1111 8.0010.50 1 13 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD2093CO1 1111 8.0010.50 1 4 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD2100C01 1111 8.0010.50 1 2 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD1023C03 1111 8.0011.00 1 5 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD1511C01 1111 8.0011.45 1 1 2,741
OMCT 0140 WELD2231C01 1111 8.0011.45 1 5 2,741
8 OMCT 0140 WELD1074C01 1111 8.0012.40 1 7 2,741
8 OMCT 0140 WELD1074C02 1111 8.0012.40 1 1 2,741
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ROOM

110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000

110 18 00000

110 18 00000
110 18 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000

110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000

110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000

110 25 00000

210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019

RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57

PAGE NUM 3

WARNINGS

OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT
OMCT

00 00 00 0o 00 ©O 0O 0O 0O CO 0O 0O CO CO 0O 0O OO 0O

OMIA 0108 HCV0O1013CO1 11111 7.3010.00
OMIA 0108 HCVO1133CO01 11111 7.3011.25 1
OMIA 0108 HCVO1023C01 11111 10.1515.15 1
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OMIA 0108 HCVO1013lY1 1111 12.0014.00 1

OMIA 0108 HCVO1143C01 11111 12.001555 1
8 OMIA 0108 HCVO01023IlY1 1111 14.1517.30 1

OMIA 0110 CTDP1053C01 11111 7.30 9.30

OMIA 0110 CTDP1053C02 11111 7.30 9.30 1
4 OMIA 0110 CTDP1064C01 11111 9.4515.00
4 OMIA 0110 CTDP1064C03 11111 9.4515.00 1

REG

APRPRPRPONWWRNWwwFRWoR U100

NWLTC - NORTHWEST LA CAMPUS

OTHER

SQ

TOTAL
.FT.

CAPACITY

2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
2,741
463
463
463
463
463
463
463
463

NET ASSIGN.

TYPE & NO.

210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
210 25 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000

110 30 00000

110 30 00000

110 30 00000
110 30 00000

110 30 00000
110 30 00000

110 30 00000
110 30 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT NWLTC - NORTHWEST LA CAMPUS
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 7

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 42
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 49
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 130
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 130
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 76

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE NWLTC - NORTHWEST LA CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

2,940

1,695

28,350
5,492
22,798

50.2

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 21

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 567

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 9,223 2,176 11,399

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,890 1,050
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,487 208
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 51,030
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 39,960
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,446 4,352
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 78.7 19.8 57.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 36.1 154 28.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 46.2 79.2
CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 21

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 567

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 9,223 2,176 11,399

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,890 1,050
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,487 208
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 51,030
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 39,960
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,446 4,352
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 78.7 19.8 57.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 36.1 154 28.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 46.2 79.2

2,940

1,695

28,350
5,492
22,798

50.2

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

79,380
45,452

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

79,380
45,452



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE
RUN DATE 10/29/2019 15:21:57
PAGE NUM 2

*LABORATORY FACILITIES

NWLTC - NORTHWEST LA CAMPUS

DAY USE
(0600-1700)

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 19

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 427

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,894 32 2,926

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,710 950 2,660

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,032 64 1,096

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,430 21,350

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 25,044 1,600

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,788 64 5,852

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 60.4 6.7 41.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.1 3 9.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 23.1 4.0 22.0
DAY USE

(0600-1700)

CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 19

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 427

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,894 32 2,926

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,710 950 2,660

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,032 64 1,096

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,430 21,350

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 25,044 1,600

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,788 64 5,852

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 60.4 6.7 41.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.1 3 9.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 23.1 4.0 22.0

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

59,780
26,644

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

59,780
26,644



